## **Intellectual Property**

## **Intellectual Property**

You acknowledge and agree that all YMovement Services, logos, names, designs, text, graphics, software, content, files, materials, and any other intellectual property are owned by YMovement LLC Furthermore, you acknowledge and agree that the source and object code of certain YMovement Services (such as YMovement mobile applications and online tools) and the format, queries, algorithms, structure, organization and overall product design are the intellectual property, proprietary and confidential information of YMovement and/or its affiliates, licensors and suppliers. You expressly agree that you will do nothing inconsistent with YMovement's ownership of the YMovement Services, and that you gain no rights, title, or interest to any of YMovement's Services. In addition you are not conveyed any right or license by implication, estoppel, or otherwise in or under any patent, trademark, copyright, or other proprietary right of YMovement or any third party.

If any individual intentionally uses, alters, copies, modifies, stores, sells, reproduces, distributes, republishes, downloads, publicly performs, displays, transmits, create derivative works of, exploit shares, distributes, duplicates, trademarks, damages, or alters any YMovement branded material (fitness and nutrition guides, training material, social media pages, Mindset Modules, etc) without consent of YMovement LLC, the aforementioned individual will be subject to a large fine, termination of account, and further legal action.

One YMovement User is permitted per YMovement account. Shared accounts will not be tolerated and will be subject to a large fine. If found guilty to the previous claim, immediate termination of aforementioned YMovement User's account and all participating parties will occur

## **Contact Information**

YMovement LLC welcomes your questions or comments regarding this Statement of Privacy. If you believe that YMovement LLC has not adhered to this Statement, please contact YMovement LLC at:

YMovement LLC

1835 Avenida Martina

Roseville, California 95747

Email Address: support@ymovement.net

Telephone number: 9167700668

Effective as of August 10, 2021